
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 216-1155 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:9/19/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2016 10/18/2016

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating State grant amendment for Immunization
program within the Health Department (1st Reading 10/11/16) (Requires 2/3 vote)

Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to accept an
amendment to a grant contract for the Immunization Branch-Locals (IMM/LOCALS) grant in the
amount of $241,637.00, increasing the total amount to $966,548.00, from the Texas Department of
State Health Services in the No. 1066 Health Grants Fund  to provide for personnel costs and other
expenses to fund an immunization program for children, adolescents, and adults, with special
emphasis on children three years of age or younger for the amended contract period September 1,
2013, through August 31, 2017; appropriating the increased grant amount; and ratifying acceptance of
the amended grant agreement to begin September 1, 2016.

Sponsors: Health Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Immunizations Grant 9-1-2016 to 9-1-2017@9-15-2016, 2. Ordinance - (IMM
Grant) 9-1-2016 to 9-1-2017, 3. Contract  - IMM Grant 2016-000014-01 (Amend. No. 04) 9-1-2016 to
9-1-2017 (Pend. City Council Approval)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council10/18/2016 2 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council10/11/2016 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

